lrortgaSed to the Sccurcd Creditor more firlly described in t]le Schedule hereunder will be sold on "as is where
id basis, 'ag is what id and "whatever there id condition, on t]ire date artd at the place mentioned herein
below for realization of a sum ofRs 5,02,39,637.89 (Rupees Five Crore TWo Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six
Hundred and Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Nine Onfy) as on 25.O3.2X1i15, with future iDterest, cost-s and
exlreD$s etc. tbereon in tlle account/s ofMr, Nataraj P S and Mrs. Sheeba P S with Tirur Bralch of tl.e Bank,
subject to the foUowint terEs and conditions:

Nane of Property Owner M/s.

[...]

Property of Yusuf
West : Property of Puthenveettil Ramalrishnan and others
North : Property of Puthenveettil Sheeba and others

(As per Location Map/Certificate issued by Village OEce, Tanur)
Nature of possessiorr Ptrysical Possessiou

Resewe Price Rs. 6,40,00,000.00/- (Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs Onl5r)

Eamest Money Depoait
(EMD)

Rs. 64,00,000.00/- (Rupees Sixty Four I^akhs Only)

Mode of subhision of
EMD/ Sale aoount

All anounts payable rcgarding EMD and salc shall be paid by way of Deaand
Draft drawa in favour of 'The Authorised Officer, The South lndian Bark